Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 12/08)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
MERRICK RIS, LLC	Name: CEDARA SOFTWARE CORP.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 6509 Airport Road		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Olice: Address: 0505 All port Mond		
Execution Date(s) 11/12/08			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: Mississauga		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State: Ontario		
☐ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment	Country: Canada Zip: L4V 1S7		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	-		
Other Release	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	7,237,199		
Additional numbers at			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:one		
Name: Brett J. Slaney (Reg. No. 58,772)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40		
Internal Address: Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP			
Box 25, Commerce Court West	 ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed 		
Street Address: 199 Bay Street, Suite 2800	□ None required (government interest not affecting title)		
	8. Payment Information		
City: Toronto	or aymone morniadon		
State: Ontario Zip: M5L 1A9			
Phone Number: (416) 863-2518			
Fax Number: (416) 863-2653	Deposit Account Number 02-2553		
Email Address: brett.slaney@blakes.com	Authorized User Name Brett J. Slaney		
9. Signature:	Feb. 2, 2009		
Signature	Date		
Brett J. Slane (Reg. No. 58,772)	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Name of Person Signing	Street, attachments, and documents.		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RELEASE

This Release of Security Interest (this "Release"), dated as of	
is by Merrick RIS, LLC ("Merrick RIS").	

A. WHEREAS, Merrick RIS did enter into security agreements with Merge Healthcare Incorporated and Cedara Software Corp., by which agreements Merrick RIS obtained interest in certain intellectual property assets (the "Collateral") of Merge Healthcare Incorporated ("Merge Healthcare") and Cedara Software Corp. ("Cedara Software"), and which security agreements were perfected by filings in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth below.

<u>Debtor</u>	Secured Parties	Reel / Frame	Filing Date
Cedara Software Corp.	Merrick RIS, LLC	021085 / 0154	6/12/2008
	1		

- B. WHEREAS, Merge Healthcare is the parent company to Cedara Software, and has offering for purchase all of the right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights (as defined below).
- C. WHEREAS, in connection with the sale of the "Patent Rights" (as defined below), and pursuant to Merge Healthcare having received an accepted offer for purchase of the Patent Rights, Merge Healthcare has requested Merrick RIS release any and all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, and Merrick RIS wishes to release any and all such right, title, and interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Merrick RIS does hereby irrevocably and unconditionally release any and all right, title or interest of any kind that exists today and may exist in the future in and to the following Collateral (the "Patent Rights") and all rights therein of any type or description including, without limitation: the patents and patent applications set forth on Attachment A attached hereto, including all the rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154 any and all letters patents issuing from any continuing, divisional, and continuation-in-part applications; any requests for continuing examination, substitutions, reissues, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations of any of the foregoing; the Patent Rights, including any and all past, present, and future causes of action and other enforcement actions (including, without limitation, for injunctive remedies and relief) and rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, relating to any of the foregoing, including the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits and damages, due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present, or future infringements or dilutions. The release of the Patent Rights includes all documents related to the conception, diligence and reduction to the practice of the inventions disclosed in the Patent Rights and all domestic and international patent filing documents.

This Release is governed by the law of the State of Wisconsin, excluding its choice of law principles to the contrary. This Release shall be binding upon Merrick RIS and its successors and assigns and inures to the benefit of purchaser of the Patent Rights and its successors and assigns. To the extent a court of competent jurisdiction would apply the law of the State of Wisconsin notwithstanding the express selection of the laws of the State of Wisconsin, Merrick RIS acknowledges that it is aware that it may bereafter discover facts different from or in addition to what it now knows, believes or suspects to be true with respect to the matters herein released, that such facts may give rise to claims, causes of action, damages, consequences or results that are unforeseen or unsuspected, and that Merrick RIS is nonetheless giving up its rights, and the releases in this Release Agreement will be and remain in effect in all respects as complete, general releases, notwithstanding any such different or additional facts.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, -Merrick RIS, LLC has caused this Release to be executed as of the date set forth above.

Merrick RIS, LLC

Name: MICHAEL W. FERRO, JR.

Its: MEMBER

Dated: 11/12/08

ATTACHMENT A

Patent or Application No.	Country	Issuance or Filing Date	Title of Patent and First Named Inventor
6,256,037	US	11/27/1998	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SELECTING AT LEAST ONE OPTIMAL VIEW OF A THREE DIMENSIONAL IMAGE
6,341,174	US	03/12/1999	SELECTIVE RENDERING METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR RAPID 3 DIMENSIONAL IMAGING CALLAHAN, TERRANCE
6,342,889	us	03/12/1999	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SELECTING AT LEAST ONE OPTIMAL VIEW OF A THREE DIMENSIONAL IMAGE
6,697,067	US	09/28/1999	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR STORING INFORMATION REGARDING A SELECTED VIEW OF A THREE DIMENSIONAL IMAGE GENERATED FROM A MULTI-FRAME OBJECT CALLAHAN, TERRANCE
7,237,199	US	05/30/2000	ARCHITECTURE FOR AN APPLICATION FRAMEWORK MENHARDT, WIDO

Blakes-

Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP
Barristers & Solicitors
Patent & Trade-mark Agents
199 Bay Street
Suite 2800, Commerce Court West
Toronto ON M5L 1A9 Canada
Tel: 416-863-2400 Fax: 416-863-2653

REEL: 022191 FRAME: 0238com

Brett J. Slaney

Patent Agent Dir: 416-863-2518

Assistant: 416-863-3026

FACSIMILE

February 2, 2009

Number of Pages Including Cover Page: 🕢

Ťo:

ASSIGNMENT SECTION

U.S. Patent Office Alexandria, VA Fax: 571.273.0140 Dir: 517.272.3350

MESSAGE:

Patent/Application No.	7,237,199		
Applicant	MENHARDT, Wido, et al.		
Customer No. 27871			
Filing Release.			

Attachments:

- Certificate of Transmission;
- 2. Recordation Form Cover Sheet; and

RECORDED: 42009 CALGARY

3. Release from Merrick RIS, LLC to Cedara Software Corp. (3 pages).

. 21851234.1				
ORIGINALS SENT BY: (check one)	□ MAIL	□ COURIER	NOT SENT	(PLEASE SPECIFY)
; ANY PROBLEMS? PLEASE CONT	ACT THE BLAKES	FAX OPERAT	OR AT 416-863-2419	9
	disclosure is strictly	forbidden. If thi	is message is receive	intended only for the person(s) or organization(s) d by anyone else, please notify us at once by
[]. FILE REFERENCE: 67647/00035	SENDE	R: BSL	RETURN TO:	Debbie Macina
TIME IN:	TIME SENT:		OPERATO	R:
	_			PATENT

NEW YORK

VANCOUVER